

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

Rural Works Department, Govt of Bihar

MBD AGREEMENT NEW MAINTENANCE POLICY-2018



UNDER

RWD WORKS DIVISION BIHARSHARIF

C/S Approved By S.E. RWD Work Circle Nalanda Vide Letter 3.....(we) Dated

PROJECT NAME:- PACKAGE. No. M/R-N/22-23 BIHARSHARIF/08

INCLUDING FIVE YEAR MAINTENANCE.)

REG. NO.:- 1190017(RCD), PAN NO-AADCR7597M

TENDER ID- 124019 BID ID- 536687

CONTRACTOR NAME :- RAMJEE SINGH CONST. PVT. LTD.

ADDRESS :-KACHAHARI ROAD, BHAISASUR

AGREEMENT No. :- MBD-...0.≨.../2023-24

ACCEPTED RATE :- 10% Below of BOQ Rate.

AGREEMENT Value :- Rs. 3,55,83,646.00

WORK STARTED DATE :- 10-07-2023

INTENDED DATE OF COMPLETION: - 09-64-24

Sl. No.	Block	Package No.	Name of Road	Length (in Km)	Main Work Amount	Maint. Amount.	Total
1	Rahui	MR-N/22-23 / Biharsharif/08	Tufanganj Me Sri Ramyatan Paswan to Lohgani Rahui Path	1.000	45.58905	12.15699	57.74604
2	Rahui		Sonsa-Sosandi Road to Hari- pur Via Salmabad tak Path	0.986	38.18266	13.07448	51.25714
3	Rahui		Husainpur to Mahmadpur Path	1.000	48.88426	10.88737	59.77163
4	Rahui		NH-31 Bhagnbigha Salempur Road to Imli Bigha	1.000	51.98112	12.55469	64.53581
5	Rahui		Khirauna-Chilkipur Road se Dhogiya More to Kathauli Farida	1.000	51.92583	12.41784	64.34367
6	Rahui		Hawanpura School More Uttar Tola to Devi Sthan	1.000	46.20528	11.97689	58.18217
_			Total	5.986	282.76820	73.06828	355.83646



बिहार BIHAR

Agreement De Coop AT 078029

Agreement De Coop AT 078029

This agreement De Coop Agreement De Coop AT 078029

Between Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division

Between Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Biharsharif under Non Plan Head M/R-3054 New Maintenance Policy 2018 for BRRDA 5th Floor Vishweshwaraiya Bhawan, Jawaharlal Nehru Marg, Patna 15 (Name and address of Employer) (hereinafter called" the Employer") of part, and

Ramjee Singh Construction Pvt. Ltd.

Kachahari Road Bhaisapur

Biharsharif -803101 Mob-9431170410

Registration No-1190090

Gmail ID- ramjeesinghconstruction@gmail.com

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute of M/R to Road From (1) Tufanganj Me Sri Ramyatan Paswan to Lohgani Rahui Path (2) Sonsa-Sosandi Road to Haripur Via Salmabad tak Path (3) Husainpur to Mahmadpur Path (4) NH-31 Bhagnbigha Salempur Road to Imli Bigha (5) Khirauna-Chilkipur Road se Dhogiya More to Kathauli Farida (6) Hawanpura School More Uttar Tola to Devi Sthan (Package-MR-N/22-23/Biharsharif/08) including five year maintenance under Head M/R-3054 New Maintenance Policy-2018 [Name and identification number of Contract] (here in after called" the works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects there in at a cost of Rupees 3,55,83,646.00 (Three Crore Fifty Five Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Six) only i.e on 10.00% (Ten Point Zero Percent) below of Estimated Rate with the intended completion date for the whole of the works 9 (Nine) months from the date of issue of LOA.